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2nd Quarter 2012
Volume (Bcf) & Weighted Average Price ($/MMBtu)

Long-Term LNG Imports

QATAR TRINIDAD & TOBAGO YEMEN TOTAL By Importer
Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr
2.9 2.8 5.7 2.9 2.8 5.7
BG LN i LL
G LNG Services, LLC $ 178]% 217]% 1.97 $ 178]5 24701 197
4.9 5.5 10.4 2.6 2.6 2.6 4.9 5.5 13.0
GDF Suez Gas NALLC $ 30315 334]5 3205 2.66 $ 26615 266]5 303]5 33405 3.09
7.8 8.3 16.1 2.6 2.6 2.6 7.8 8.3 18.7
TOTAL BY COUNTRY
$§ 257]% 295|% 276] 3% 2.66 $ 266]% 266]% 257]%$ 295]% 275
Short-Term* LNG Imports
QATAR TRINIDAD & TOBAGO YEMEN TOTAL By Importer
Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr
3.5 5.6 9.1 3.5 5.6 9.1
BG LN i LL
G LNG Services, LLC =03 15 778 $ 1.8 $ 193|$ 178 $  1.84
2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
BP Energy Company $ 13.15 $ 13.15 $ 13.15 $ 13.15
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
GDF Suez Gas NA LLC $ 4.81 $ 4.81 $ 481 $ 4.1
3.5 5.6 9.1 1.4 2.8 4.2 5.0 8.4 13.4
TOTAL BY COUNTRY
$ 193]13% 1.78 $ 184]13% 481]9% 13.15 $ 10.30 $ 277]%$ 556 $ 452
All LNG Imports
QATAR TRINIDAD & TOBAGO YEMEN TOTAL By Importer
Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr Apr May Jun Qtr
GRAND TOTAL (All 3.5 5.6 9.1 1.4 10.6 8.3 20.3 2.6 2.6 7.6 16.2 8.3 32.0
Imports) $ 193]1% 1.78 $ 18413 481]% 535|$ 295|% 434]|% 266 $ 2661 273]% 412]1% 295]% 349

*Spot transactions are included in short-term import totals in this table.
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LNG Imports by Country, Receiving Terminal, and Importer

TABLE 2b(i)
LNG Imports by Country of Origin

(Bcf)
2012 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL
Egypt 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Nigeria 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Norway 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3
Peru 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Qatar 35 0.0 35 35 5.6 0.0 16.2
Trinidad 9.5 11.3 13.0 1.4 10.6 8.3 54.1
Yemen 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.6 0.0 0.0 10.9
TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.2

TABLE 2b(ii)

LNG Imports by Receiving Terminal
(Bcf)

2012 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL
Cameron, LA 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Cove Point, MD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 2.8
Elba Island, GA 35 2.8 6.4 35 8.5 2.8 27.5
Everett, MA 12.3 11.2 10.4 4.0 4.9 55 48.3
Freeport, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Golden Pass, TX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf LNG, MS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lake Charles, LA 0.0 0.0 25 0.0 0.0 0.0 25
Neptune Deepwater Port 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Northeast Gateway Energy Bridge 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sabine Pass, LA 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3
TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.2

TABLE 2b(iii)

LNG Imports by Company
(Bcf)

2012 | Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec TOTAL
BG LNG 0.0 2.8 54 35 8.5 2.8 23.0
BP Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 2.8
Chevron U.S.A. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ConocoPhillips 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Eni USA Gas Marketing LLC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GDF Suez Gas NA 12.3 11.2 10.4 4.0 4.9 55 48.3
Golden Pass LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gulf LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
JP Morgan LNG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Macquarie Energy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sempra LNG Marketing 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8
Shell NA LNG 35 0.0 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0
Statoil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total Gas & Power 0.0 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3
TOTAL 15.8 20.1 19.3 7.6 16.2 8.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.2




Discharge
Month
January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February
March
March

March
March

March
April
April
May
May

Date of
Arrival
11-Jan-2012
16-Jan-2012
24-Jan-2012
24-Jan-2012
1-Feb-2012
16-Feb-2012
29-Feb-2012
21-Feb-2012
5-Mar-2012
20-Mar-2012

1-Mar-2012
1-Mar-2012

1-Mar-2012

10-Apr-202
12-Apr-2012

13-May-2012
11-May-2012

Name of Importer
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
Shell NA LNG

Shell NA LNG

GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA
Sempra LNG

GDF Suez Gas NA
GDF Suez Gas NA

Shell NA LNG
Shell NA LNG

Shell NA LNG

BG LNG Services
GDF Suez Gas NA
BG LNG Services

BP Energy Company

TOTAL Short-Term Imports of LNG
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Shipments of Liquified Natural Gas Received

2012

SHORT-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

Seller

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Shell Western LNG

Shell Western LNG

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
BP Energy Company

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Shell International Trading Middle
East Limited

Shell International Trading Middle
East Limited

Shell International Trading Middle
East Limited

Shell NALNG LLC

Gas Natural Aprovisionamientos
Shell NALNG LLC

BP Energy Company

Docket

Number

10-149-LNG
10-149-LNG
10-22-LNG

10-22-LNG

10-149-LNG
10-149-LNG
10-149-LNG
10-66-LNG

10-149-LNG
10-149-LNG

10-22-LNG

10-22-LNG

10-22-LNG

12-4-LNG
10-149-LNG
12-4-LNG
10-65-LNG

(S) = Split authorization. A portion of this cargo was imported under a different authorization.

© Represents spot purchases (This information not available prior to Oct. 2005)

* Represents one cargo. Gas was purchased under multiple agreements.

(M) = Cargo discharged over multiple months.

a A single cargo, with different prices.

[P] Partial Cargo

(Mcf)

Country
of Origin
Trinidad
Trinidad
Qatar
Qatar
Trinidad
Trinidad
Trinidad
Trinidad
Trinidad
Trinidad

Qatar
Qatar

Qatar

Qatar
Trinidad
Qatar
Trinidad

Name of Tanker
Catalunya Spirit
SCF Polar

Al Rekayyat

Al Rekayyat
SCF Polar

SCF Polar
Catalunya Spirit
British Trader
SCF Polar

SCF Polar

Al Ghashamiya
Al Ghashamiya

Al Ghashamiya

Al Khattiya
SCF Polar
Umm Slal
British Emerald

Receiving
Terminal
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Elba Island, GA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Cameron, LA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA

Elba Island, GA
Elba Island, GA

Elba Island, GA

Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA

Elba Island, GA
Cove Point, MD

Volume
(Mcf)
2,851,042
1,448,364
3,013,647
507,451
1,449,003
1,452,468
867,330
2,824,680
1,441,910
1,455,923

3,016,523
248,030

257,191

3,514,788
1,447,431
5,600,960
2,790,213

34,186,954

$/MMBtu

P PP PP PP A NDP

«

@B P AP A A

Price

4.68
4.68
3.27
3.08
4.59
4.59
4.60
9.28
4.61
4.61

2.64

2.47

2.38

1.93
4.81
1.78
13.15

[P]

Table 2¢
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LONG-TERM IMPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)

(Mcf)

Discharge Date of Docket Country
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker
January 4-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Gimi
January 21-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune
January 28-Jan-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen Maran Gas Coronis
February 21-Feb-2012 BG LNG Services Damietta 11-9-LNG Egypt Methane Kari Elin
February 8-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune
February 19-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Cape Ann
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
February 25-Feb-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew

18-Feb-2012  Total Gas & Power Total E&P Norge AS; Total Gas & 4 36| NG Norway Maersk Meridian
February Power Limited
March 7-Mar-2012 BG LNG Services BGGSTL/BGLT 08-64-LNG Trinidad Methane Shirley Elisabeth
March 20-Mar-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Excalibur
March 11-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG 2/3 Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
March 23-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune
March 31-Mar-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Cape Ann
April 21-Apr-2012  GDF Suez Gas NA GDF Suez Supply 09-135-LNG Yemen GDF Suez Point Fortin
May 12-May-2012 BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Gaslog Singapore
May 4-May-2012  GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
May 25-May-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
June 19-Jun-2012  BG LNG Services PFLE 05-114-LNG Trinidad Methane Kari Elin
June 8-Jun-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad Matthew
June 16-Jun-2012 GDF Suez Gas NA Atlantic LNG Company 95-100-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Neptune

TOTAL Long-Term Imports of LNG

(8) = Split authorization. A portion of this cargo was imported under a different authorization.

* Represents one cargo. Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.

Total

Receiving
Terminal
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA

Sabine Pass, LA

Lake Charles, LA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA
Elba Island, GA
Everett, MA
Everett, MA

Volume
(Mcf)
2,588,387
2,593,925
2,805,439
2,810,932
2,758,836
2,764,834
979,888
268,602
681,836

3,285,776

2,513,784
2,853,805
2,469,758
2,293,668
2,720,600
2,589,316
2,880,517
2,548,956
2,391,220
2,790,238
2,589,463
2,875,812

53,055,592

87,242,546

Landed

$/MMBtu

P P A AADAPADAANDAPADALD A ADOLPDP DD P AN

Price

3.84
4.55
3.44
2.42
3.64
2.83
4.00
3.19
3.19

2.16

2.00
219
2.57
2.65
2.61
2.66
1.78
3.28
277
217
3.37
3.32

Table 2¢
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IMPORTS OF LNG TO PUERTO RICO

Landed
Discharge Date of Docket Country Receiving Volume Price
Month Arrival Name of Importer Seller Number of Origin Name of Tanker Terminal (Mcf) $/MMBtu
January 1-Jan-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Catalunya Spirit Ponce, PR 1,719,606 $15.00 ©
February 15-Feb-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Matthew Ponce, PR 2,543,025 $4.93
March 25-Mar-2012  EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Matthew Ponce, PR 2,599,488 $4.51
April 20-Apr-2012  EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Matthew Ponce, PR 2,465,380 $4.51
May 6-May-2012  EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 1,297,170 $4.51
May 16-May-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,296,890 $4.51
May 28-May-2012 EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad GDF Suez Cape Ann Ponce, PR 2,488,354 $4.51
May 6-May-2012  Gas Natural Aprovisionam g‘SSGNgt;‘\ra' Aprovisionamientos 44 34| N Trinidad Sestao Knutsen Ponce, PR 1,302,790  $13.74
May 16-May-2012  Gas Natural Aprovisionam g‘SSGNgt;‘\ra' Aprovisionamientos 14 31,1 NG Trinidad Madrid Spirit Ponce, PR 1,301,975  $13.74
June 26-Jun-2012  EcoElectrica, L.P. Atlantic LNG 94-91-LNG Trinidad Suez Matthew Ponce, PR 2,590,532 $4.51
June 12-Jun-2012  Gas Natural Aprovisionam g‘SSGNgt;‘\ra' Aprovisionamientos 44 34| NG Nigeria LNG Lagos Ponce, PR 2399175  $13.73
TOTAL 22,004,385

(S) = Split authorization. A portion of this cargo was imported under a different authorization.
© Represents spot purchases

* Represents one cargo. Gas was purchased under two selling agreements.



Shipments of Liquified Natural Gas Delivered
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2012
EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
(Mcf)
Date of Docket Country Departure
Departure Name of Exporter Purchaser Number of Destinatio Name of Tanker Terminal
3-May-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK
17-Jun-2012 ConocoPhillips Alaska Kansai Electric 10-63-LNG Japan LNG Gemini Kenai, AK

TOTAL Exports of LNG

© Represents spot transaction

Volume

(Mcf)
2,793,962

2,385,616

5,179,578

Delivered

$/MMBtu

$
$

Price

15.99
17.42

@O

Table 2d



RE-EXPORTS OF LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (LNG)
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2012

(Mcf)

Note: These cargos are exports of liquified natural gas that had been previously imported from foreign sources.

Date of
Departure Authorization Holder
8-Jan-2012 Cheniere Marketing
26-Jan-2012 ConocoPhillips

21-Feb-2012 Cheniere Marketing

18-Mar-2012 ConocoPhillips

TOTAL Re-Exports of LNG

Supplier(s)
J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy
Corporation

ConocoPhillips

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy
Corporation

ConocoPhillips

Exporter
Cheniere Marketing

ConocoPhillips

Cheniere Marketing

ConocoPhillips

Purchaser
Total Gas & Power North
America
Gas Natural
Aprovisionamientos SDG,
S.A.

Total Gas & Power North
America
Petrobras Global Trading
BV

*Note: This price is FOB, in contrast to the price of the exports from Kenai which is delivered price.

Docket
Number

10-31-LNG

11-109-LNG

10-31-LNG

11-109-LNG

Shipments of Liquified Natural Gas Re-Exported

Country
of Destination Name of Tanker

Japan

India

Japan

Brazil

Seri Balgis

Golar Grand

Arctic Spirit

LNG Capricorn

Departure
Terminal

Sabine Pass, LA

Freeport, TX

Sabine Pass, LA

Freeport, TX

Volume
(Mcf)
3,174,440
3,004,141

1,862,661

2,600,948

10,642,190

FOB*
Price

$/MMBtu

12.40

10.50

11.20

10.10

Table 2e





